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Meeting 40Thursday, 26 February 2026

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Jason Heath
bk d Droopys Sydney - Stormy Blossom Nv'22 Ir

2
Blue

Belinda Green
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Lenson Bocko - Shes Ordinary Mr'22 Ir

3
White

Derek Knight
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Farloe Rumble - Nine To Five Sp'20 Ir

4
Black

Gemma Byford
(Ssn Suppressed) be b Ballymac Cashout - Typhoid Mary Fb'24 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Carl Gardiner
bd d King Sheeran - Unmatched Jy'24 Ir

Prize Money Today is £7,240 Of Which The BGRF Have Added £50

18:08 Race 1
500m (A4) 1st £145, Others £60 Total £385 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

KILLACOLLA MIKE
Runs: 22  1sts: 4  2nds: 7

Mr.M.J.Hughes

20.Feb 500 1 5432 2nd 2½ Shes High SlowAway,Railed(HandTime) 30.00 N 40.4 7/1 A3 30.20
13.Feb 500 1 3.68 5555 5th 5½ Razldazl Royco SlowAway,Rails,Blk1&2 29.87 N 40.3 2/1 A3 30.31
06.Feb 500 1 3.74 4433 3rd 3¼ Done Me Dosh SAw,RlsToMid,Crowded3 30.10 -10 40.4 10/3 A3 30.26
28.Jan 500 1 3.68 5222 2nd ¾ Jesse Gee James Rails,Crowded1,RanOn 29.91 -10 39.9 5/2 A3 29.87
21.Jan 500 1 3.74 5432 2nd 4¾ Slipalong Peg SAw,Railed,Crowded1 29.79 -10 40.0 2/1F A3 30.08
31.Dec 500 1 3.66 5321 1st 2¼ Blazeaway Kiss SlowAway,Rails,Led3 29.66 +20 40.2 11/8F A4 *29.86

ROANNA ZARA
Runs: 64  1sts: 12  2nds: 13

Mr.A.J.Duckett,Mr.T.J.Gillespie,Mr.S.J.Porter,Mr.G.R.Whittington

21.Feb 500 2 3.62 2554 5th 8½ Pips Gamble Baulked1,Crowded3 29.78 N 28.6 5/2 A4 30.46
13.Feb 500 2 3.63 4444 4th 3¾ Razldazl Royco RailsToMid,Crowded1&¾ 29.87 N 28.2 7/4F A3 30.18
01.Feb 500 2 3.63 4553 3rd 3¾ Deacon Pee Wee RlsToMid,ClearRun 29.57 +10 28.4 9/4 A3 29.98
21.Jan 500 1 3.67 2222 2nd 4¼ Cold Blow Lane Railed,Crowded1 29.90 -20 28.4 9/4 A3 30.04
07.Jan 500 1 3.62 3222 2nd ¾ Bowles Bullet Rails,ChallengedRunIn 29.79 +10 28.1 11/4 A2 *29.95
24.Dec 500 2 3.67 4443 2nd ½ My Mate Ronnie RlsToMid,Crd1&¼,RanOn 29.73 +20 27.9 6/1 A2 29.98

CRYSTAL TILLY
Runs: 119  1sts: 19  2nds: 25

Mr.T.D.Coote

20.Feb 500 3 3.69 2445 5th 3¼ Join In Middle,Crowded3 30.05 N 29.3 7/2 A4 30.32
14.Feb 500 3 3.67 2444 2nd Nk Backoftheline Crowded1,Middle,RanOn 29.92 N 28.8 8/1 A4 29.95
08.Feb 500 3 3.73 4444 4th 4¼ Unanimous Ali Middle,ClearRun 29.53 +10 28.7 5/1 A4 29.97
28.Jan 500 3 3.65 2555 5th 1¾ Jesse Gee James Middle,Crowded1,RanOn 29.91 -10 28.7 8/1 A3 29.96
22.Jan 500 3 3.66 3444 4th 9¼ Snazzy Mary Middle,Baulked1To¼ 29.74 -10 28.4 7/2 A3 30.38
03.Jan 500 3 3.70 2222 1st ½ Candolim Spice Middle,RanOn 29.81 N 27.7 T2 xOffC *29.81

GIN FOR LISA
Runs: 18  1sts: 6  2nds: 2

Mr.J.Muller

21.Feb 500 4 4333 5th 6¾ Grouchos Prince Crowded1&¾,(HT) 29.72 +10 30.2 7/4F A4 30.36
14.Feb 500 4 3.70 5322 3rd ¾ Backoftheline Middle,Crowded1 29.92 N 29.9 15/8J A4 29.98
07.Feb 500 4 3.64 1111 1st 5¼ Sly Big Bird EP,Middle,ALed 29.73 +10 29.6 7/1 A5 *29.83
31.Jan 500 3 3.66 2223 4th 5¼ First Chosen HandyTo3,Crowded 30.11 N 30.0 9/2 A5 30.54
25.Jan 500 4 3.70 5333 6th 6¼ Coolavanny Nancy Middle,CrowdedRunUp&4 29.88 +10 29.8 11/4 A5 30.48
21.Jan 500 3 3.63 3111 2nd 1¼ Wickhurst John EPace,Mid,Led1ToRunIn 30.13 N 29.9 5/1 A4 30.24

VACANT

SUPERLIKE (W)
Runs: 2  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.S.A.Pentecost

20.Feb 500 6 3.54 1111 4th ¾ Join In QuickAway,Wide,LedToRnIn 30.05 N 33.8 2/1 A4 30.10
14.Feb 500 5 3.66 4233 5th 4 Backoftheline Wide,CrowdedRunIn 29.92 N 33.3 3/1 A4 30.25
08.Feb 500 5 3.58 1111 1st 2½ Droopys Invasion QuickAway,MidToWide,ALed 30.06 N 33.3 T3 *30.06
01.Feb 500 5 3.52 1111 2nd 1¾ Westwind Ace QAw,MidToW,ALed 30.17 +10 33.5 T3 30.42
26.Jan 285 5 Solo MiddleToWide 16.83 N 33.6 T Nvice 16.83
23.Dec 330 3 1st 8 Blackrose Craig (Cork) wide 18.02 N 34.0 T2 18.02
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Meeting 40Thursday, 26 February 2026

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Belinda Green
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ballhimikin Jet - Tell On Jessie Sp'23 Ir

2
Blue

Carl Gardiner
bk d Signet Ace - Droopys Alice My'24 Ir

3
White

Gemma Byford
bk d Dorotas Wildcat - Mydras Dawn Sp'22 Ir

4
Black

Seamus Cahill
(Season Unknown) f b Ballyhimikin Jet - Benzema Jn'24 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Jason Heath

bk d Malachi - Varra Biddy Oc'22 Ir

STRAIGHT-4 LEG 1

18:26 Race 2
500m (A3) 1st £155, Others £60 Total £395 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

JESS AGAIN
Runs: 35  1sts: 9  2nds: 10

Limekiln Famalam

22.Feb 500 1 3.84 5555 5th 11¼ Brideside Belle SlowAwayRails 29.68 N 26.8 7/2 A3 30.59
04.Feb 500 2 3.66 2333 5th 6 Rebel Charles Crowded&Middle1&2 29.82 +10 26.5 14/1 A2 30.41
24.Jan 500 1 3.58 1111 1st Hd Glenmavis QAw,Railed,ALed 29.82 N 26.1 6/1 A3 *29.82
09.Jan 500 2 3.64 4455 5th 17½ Seomra Benji CrowdedRunUp,BBmp1 29.93 -30 25.4 14/1 A2 31.03
19.Dec 500 2 3.61 1112 1st Nk Sly Bluebird EP,LedTo¾,Crd,CmAgNrLn 29.82 N 25.6 5/1 A3 29.82
05.Dec 500 2 3.66 2222 1st ½ Melbury Curly RailsToMiddle,Led4 30.15 N 25.7 2/1F A4 30.15

DROOPYS DELUX
Runs: 12  1sts: 2  2nds: 4

Mr.C.P.Wenborn,Mrs.H.L.Wenborn

22.Feb 500 2 3.66 4433 2nd 1¼ Brideside Belle RlsToMid,Wide½,RanOn 29.68 N 36.9 7/4J A3 29.78
14.Feb 500 1 3.60 3211 2nd Nk Azura Skye EP,Railed,Led2ToNrLine 29.65 N 36.7 10/11F A3 *29.68
08.Feb 500 2 3.72 6644 5th 5½ Jesse Gee James SAw,RlsToMid,Crd1&4 29.60 +10 36.7 5/2 A3 30.14
01.Feb 500 2 3.60 1111 1st 1½ Able Partner QAw,MidToRls,ALed 29.76 +10 36.8 7/2 A4 29.86
23.Jan 500 2 3.68 5444 4th 2¾ Renegademistress SAw,RlsToMid,Crd&Middle1 29.81 +10 37.0 2/1 A4 30.14
07.Jan 500 2 3.63 3333 4th 5½ Shanahee Trevor RailsToMiddle,Crowded1 29.53 +20 37.2 7/2 A4 30.17

SKILFUL JACK
Runs: 57  1sts: 10  2nds: 8

Mr.N.A.Bedward,Mr.S.Milner

22.Feb 500 4 3.68 3333 3rd 1¾ Blueisthecolor Middle,ClearRun 29.77 N 32.0 9/2 A3 *29.91
11.Feb 500 4 3.65 1233 1st Nk Lets Go Yankees Middle,Crd1&2,LedNrLn 30.26 -10 32.1 4/1 A4 30.16
06.Feb 500 3 3.72 4443 3rd 1¾ Droopys Roster Middle,Crowded1 30.09 -10 32.3 9/4 A4 30.13
28.Jan 500 4 3.73 5555 5th 4¾ Rapido Willow BaulkedWide1 30.08 N 32.5 5/1 A4 30.46
22.Jan 500 4 3.67 4555 5th 10½ Snazzy Mary Middle,Baulked1 29.74 -10 32.5 10/1 A3 30.48
17.Jan 500 3 3.64 Solo Middle 30.13 -20 32.3 T xOffC 29.93

AMBIGUOUS
Runs: 12  1sts: 6  2nds: 1

Mr.S.A.Cahill,Mrs.T.J.Cahill

18.Feb 400 4 3.85 2222 2nd 2½ Bound By Belief (Rom) Middle,EveryChance 24.51 N 25.7 T2 24.71
08.Feb 500 4 3.56 2122 3rd 4¼ Jesse Gee James EPace,Mid,LedRnUpTo¼ 29.60 +10 26.2 4/1 A3 30.04
01.Feb 500 4 3.59 2222 3rd ¾ Its Not Working Middle,AlwaysHandy 29.91 +10 26.1 15/8 A3 30.07
14.Jan 500 4 3.58 3332 1st Hd Gin For Lisa Middle,Crd2,LedNearLine 30.27 N 26.1 13/8 A4 30.27
07.Jan 500 4 3.59 1111 1st 3½ Shes High EarlyPace,Middle,ALed 29.82 +20 26.0 4/1 A5 *30.02
31.Dec 500 4 3.55 4122 1st SH Feora Joy Mid,Crd&Led1To2,CmAg 29.89 +20 26.5 9/2 A6 30.09

VACANT

GROUCHOS PRINCE (W)
Runs: 45  1sts: 7  2nds: 11

Mr.M.J.Hughes

21.Feb 500 6 1222 1st 2 Tempus Vincere QAw,Wide,Led¾,(HT) 29.72 +10 32.6 9/1 A4 *29.82
08.Feb 500 6 3.75 5555 5th 5½ Unanimous Ali SlowAway,Wide 29.53 +10 32.7 15/2 A4 30.08
04.Feb 500 6 3.69 4444 4th 4¾ Rioja Minstrel Wide,ClearRun 29.70 +10 32.4 9/1 A3 30.18
28.Jan 500 6 3.70 5544 5th 8½ Gorgeous Girl Wide,ClearRun 29.66 N 32.4 6/1 A3 30.34
21.Jan 500 6 3.67 5443 4th 8¼ Cold Blow Lane Wide,ClearRun 29.90 -20 32.2 5/1 A3 30.37
14.Jan 500 6 3.67 4554 4th 4½ Yougo Jazz MiddleToWide,Crowded3 29.92 N 32.5 8/1 A2 30.29
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Meeting 40Thursday, 26 February 2026

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Belinda Green
bk d Dorotas Wildcat - Skywalker Cilla Nv'23 Ir

2
Blue

Richard Rees
bk d Malachi - Clash Sabb Sp'23 Ir

3
White

Belinda Green
bk d Droopys Sydney - Rushmoorbeatrice Au'22 Ir

4
Black

Paul Young (Rom)
bebd d King Sheeran - Skirk Mishap Fb'24 Ir

5
Orange

Seamus Cahill
bk d Droopys Sydney - Rural Aloha Sp'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Maxine Locke (Rom)
bk d Dorotas Wildcat - Droopys Alyssa Au'23 Ir

STRAIGHT-4 LEG 2
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

18:42 Race 3
500m (OR)

CORAL WINTER 500 STANDARD
1st £300 + Trophy, Others £65 Total £625

JACKTAVERN MOJO
Runs: 24  1sts: 5  2nds: 5

Mr.D.S.Lawrence,Mrs.J.A.Simpson

19.Feb 500 1 3.64 6544 3rd 5¾ Droopys Deploy SlowAway,Rails,Crowded1 29.27 +10 31.7 9/1 OR3 29.84
12.Feb 500 1 3.70 4533 3rd 2¾ Gingers Tali CrowdedRunUp,RlsToMid 29.58 N 32.0 4/1 OR3 29.80
05.Feb 500 2 3.65 3411 1st SH Blarney Roy RlsToMid,Crd1,Led¼ 30.03 -10 32.0 9/2 OR3 29.93
29.Jan 500 2 3.65 4222 2nd 1 Zenith Rocket EP,RlsToMid,AHandy 29.60 -10 32.2 6/1 OR 29.59
22.Jan 500 2 3.72 5444 3rd 8 Fantasy Alex SAw,Railed 29.47 -10 32.2 7/2 OR3 30.02
06.Dec 500 3 3.64 2211 1st ¾ Blarney Roy Railed,Led¼ 29.55 N 31.6 12/1 OR3 *29.55

ZENITH ROCKET
Runs: 16  1sts: 9  2nds: 2

Mr.V.P.J.Cooper,Mr.B.Nadir

19.Feb 500 4 3.55 2222 1st Hd Rapido Rosin EPace,Crd1,LedNearLine 29.61 N 30.4 6/5F OR 29.61
12.Feb 500 2 3.52 2111 1st 1¾ Burrows Eclipse EarlyPace,RlsToMid,LdRnUp 29.48 N 30.5 3/1 OR *29.48
05.Feb 500 1 3.68 5355 5th 4½ Jacktavern Mojo Rails,Blk1,Crd¼ 30.03 -10 30.7 5/6F OR3 30.30
29.Jan 500 1 3.53 1111 1st 1 Jacktavern Mojo QAw,Rails,ALed 29.60 -10 30.4 11/4 OR 29.50
24.Jan 500 1 3.73 6334 3rd 5¼ Seomra Benji SAw,Railed,Crowded1 29.67 N 30.7 7/4F A1 30.10
27.Dec 500 2 3.61 2211 1st 1¾ Harlequin Jaytee EPace,RailsToMid,Led¼ 29.52 N 30.7 7/4F A1 29.52

FANTASY ALEX
Runs: 35  1sts: 13  2nds: 4

Mr.S.Rosier

19.Feb 285 1 1-1- 1st 2 Behemoth QuickAway,Rails,ALed 16.58 N 33.9 T3 xLame 16.58
22.Jan 500 1 3.59 2111 1st 4¼ Bluestar Boss EP,Railed,SoonLed 29.47 -10 34.1 11/8J OR3 29.37
03.Jan 500 2 3.64 3322 2nd 1¾ Gingers Prince RailsToMid,Chl&Crowded3 29.22 +10 33.6 2/1 OR3 29.46
27.Dec 500 1 3.56 1222 1st ½ Kick On Archie Crd&CkMid1,LedNearLine 29.48 N 33.6 11/8F OR3 29.48
20.Dec 500 2 3.61 2444 4th 7 Burrows Charm Baulked1&¼,Crowded2 29.55 +10 33.4 9/4 OR3 30.21
13.Dec 500 1 3.57 3322 2nd ½ Dark Madam Railed,RanOn 29.24 N 33.3 7/2 OR *29.28

BOWMERS SHEERAN (M)
Runs: 16  1sts: 3  2nds: 2

Mr.G.J.Bowmer

19.Feb 500 4 3.67 4444 4th 10 Burrows Eclipse Middle,Crowded¼ 28.99 +10 36.1 5/1 OR3 29.89
12.Feb 500 4 3.53 3222 3rd 2 Zenith Rocket Middle,ClearRun 29.48 N 36.0 6/1 OR *29.65
05.Feb 500 5 3.60 1234 5th 7½ Gingers Tali Middle,Baulked3 29.66 -10 35.8 7/4 OR3 30.16
29.Jan 500 4 3.63 3333 3rd 3¼ Zenith Rocket Middle,Crowded1 29.60 -10 35.9 9/2 OR 29.76
22.Jan 500 5 3.57 3322 4th 3¼ Sussex Cyclone EP,Middle,DispLeadTo3 29.75 -10 35.7 9/2 OR3 29.92
11.Jan 500 4 3.63 1111 2nd SH Bowmers Buddy EPace,Middle,LedToRunIn 29.89 -10 35.7 T2 29.80

TIVOLI MILO (W)
Runs: 32  1sts: 8  2nds: 7

Mr.P.W.Horig,Mr.J.J.Woodford

20.Feb 500 6 3.59 1222 2nd SH Rebel Charles EP,MidToWide,ChlRunIn 29.57 N 33.3 15/8F A1 29.58
08.Feb 500 5 3.56 2233 3rd 2 Slick Mick Baulked1,Crd¼&RunIn 29.75 N 32.5 11/8J A1 29.91
31.Jan 500 6 3.63 3333 3rd 1½ Hometown MiddleToWide,Baulked1 29.76 N 32.2 6/5F A1 29.88
25.Jan 500 5 3.63 2552 1st 1¾ Slipalong Peg MidToW,CrdRunUp,Led¾ 29.66 N 32.2 6/4F A2 29.66
17.Jan 500 6 3.59 3444 2nd 2¾ Teddys Sister Wide,Crd1&4,RanOn 29.79 -10 31.9 2/1F A1 29.92
11.Jan 500 6 3.55 1111 1st 7½ Deacon Pee Wee QuickAway,AlwaysLed 29.65 -20 32.2 11/10F A2 *29.45

DROOPYS DETTORI (W)
Runs: 22  1sts: 4  2nds: 1

JR Racing Syndicate

21.Feb 480 6 4.37 4333 6th 5½ Unanimous Leon (Monm) EPace,Wide,EveryChance 28.02 +10 33.4 5/1 OR 28.56
14.Feb 480 6 4.84 6666 5th 3½ Toddys Wolf (Monm) StumbledBadlyStart 28.44 N 33.4 6/1 OR1 28.73
07.Feb 480 6 4.41 3322 2nd 1¼ Unanimous Leon (Monm) EarlyPace,Wide,RanOn 28.30 N 33.3 9/2 OR1 28.40
22.Jan 480 6 4.41 5111 1st 3½ Blu Bert (Monm) EP,Wide,Led2,RanOn 28.31 N 33.1 8/1 OR 28.31
13.Jan 277 6 1-2- 2nd 1¾ Droopys Script (CPark) QAw,Wide,EvCh 16.22 N 32.9 T3 Qlfyg 16.37
25.Sep 500 6 3.60 3333 3rd 1½ Dazl Hermes Wide,ClearRun 29.60 N 33.0 6/5F OR3 29.72
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Meeting 40Thursday, 26 February 2026

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Jason Heath
(Season Unknown) be b Broadstrand Bono - Wolfofallstreets Ap'23 Ir

2
Blue

Paul Young (Rom)
(Season 01.Oc'25) bk b Grangeview Ten - Cockyorconfident Ja'24 Ir

3
White

4
Black

Paul Young (Rom)
(Season Unknown) bk b Dorotas Wildcat - Spooks Me My'24 Ir

5
Orange

Richard Rees
(Season 20.Fb'25) bk b Ballymac Cashout - Dunquin Anna Ap'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Carl Gardiner
(Ssn Suppressed) dkbd b Droopys Sydney - Droopys Thelma Ap'22 Ir

STRAIGHT-4 LEG 3 / Trap 3, Harlequin Flewin Withdrawn at 9.15am 25/02/26 By Stewards
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

18:59 Race 4
695m (OR)

CORAL WINTER 695 MAIDEN STAYERS
For greyhounds that have NOT won an Open race over six bends at the time of closing

1st £300 + Trophy, Others £65 Total £560

STREETS OF BONO
Runs: 45  1sts: 7  2nds: 11

Mrs.L.C.Brown,Miss.L.B.Keys

19.Feb 695 2 14.61 3444 3rd 3½ Montalto Glory Rails,Crd3,WideRnIn 42.64 +15 27.2 16/1 OR 43.07
12.Feb 695 3 14.70 2344 4th 3½ Hopes Candy Middle,Crowded1,Blk3 42.63 N 27.2 8/1 OR 42.91
07.Feb 500 2 3.66 1111 1st 1½ Classic Piper QAw,RlsToMid,ALed 29.91 +10 27.6 5/1 A7 30.01
30.Jan 500 2 3.69 2344 2nd 2 Clairkeith Rayna CrdRunUp&4,RanOn 30.45 -20 27.9 15/8F A7 30.42
25.Jan 500 2 3.63 1245 5th 2 Aston Martini RlsToMid,Crowded2 30.24 N 27.9 7/4 A6 30.41
27.Dec 695 3 14.78 1433 4th 7¼ Powerhouse Duke RailsToMiddle,Crowded1 42.21 N 27.8 16/1 OR *42.79

BIRTHDAY BULLET
Runs: 13  1sts: 4  2nds: 1

Mr.W.Boyle,Mr.S.A.Harvey,Mr.A.J.Williams

20.Feb 575 2 14.10 1222 2nd Hd Bower Aoibhin (Rom) QAw,RlsToMid,Bmp1,AwkRunIn 36.07 N 28.5 18/1 OR 36.09
12.Feb 500 4 3.65 3223 3rd 6 Ballydoyle Eile HitRls&Wide2,CrdRunIn 29.48 N 28.4 7/1 OR3 29.96
07.Feb 400 1 3.92 3442 1st SH B Flash / B Pestana (Rom) RlsToMid,Bmp3,Awk&LedNrLn 24.70 -10 28.3 7/2 A3 24.60
27.Jan 400 1 3.91 5433 4th 5 Silver Sands (Rom) RlsToMid,ForcedToCkRunUp 24.33 N 28.5 5/2F A3 24.72
14.Jan 400 1 3.90 2111 1st 2¾ Mickey Bigmac (Rom) EarlyPace,Rails,Led1 24.46 N 28.6 2/1 A4 24.46
07.Jan 400 2 3.85 4553 3rd 3 Joaniedatortoise (Rom) Rails,Bumped1 24.39 N 28.5 4/1 A4 24.63

VACANT

RAPIDO LOUISE (M)
Runs: 10  1sts: 0  2nds: 1

Youngys Gang Syndicate

20.Feb 575 6 14.22 4544 4th 2 Bower Aoibhin (Rom) Middle,Bumped1 36.07 N 26.0 7/1 OR 36.23
13.Feb 575 4 14.12 4564 3rd 1½ Alans Amigo (Rom) EarlyPace,Middle,Bumped1 35.89 N 25.7 12/1 OR 36.01
09.Feb 285 4 Solo Middle 16.99 N 25.7 T xFall 16.99
05.Feb 500 5 3.65 2366 6th Dis Playit Cool Trig Middle,Blk&Fell1 30.22 -10 25.5 16/1 OR3 00.00
31.Jan 400 4 3.83 5466 5th 9¼ Slipalong Move (Rom) Middle,Bumped¼ 24.12 N 25.4 7/1 A5 24.86
26.Jan 400 4 3.88 4554 2nd 4¼ Jacko (Rom) Middle,Bumped1 24.23 N 25.5 6/1 A5 24.57

AVARUA FLOJO (M)
Runs: 30  1sts: 6  2nds: 8

Mr.J.P.Buttrick

19.Feb 695 4 14.59 4332 2nd 1¾ Montalto Glory Middle,Wide2,AlwaysHandy 42.64 +15 25.9 2/1 OR 42.94
12.Feb 695 5 14.39 3111 2nd ½ Hopes Candy EP,MidToWide,LdRnUpToRnIn 42.63 N 25.7 5/2 OR *42.68
05.Feb 695 4 14.38 1221 2nd 1 Yougo Jenny QAw,LdTo3&Fr5ToRnIn 42.80 N 25.7 4/1 OR 42.88
29.Jan 695 5 14.59 3221 2nd 1 Full Monty EPace,Mid,Led5-RunIn 42.97 -30 25.9 9/1 OR 42.75
24.Jan 500 3 3.59 2434 5th 7½ Moody Rudy Middle,Crd2,BadlyBaulked3 29.61 +10 26.0 7/1 A3 30.31
19.Jan 500 4 3.60 Solo Middle 29.90 +10 26.1 T xBite 30.00

DROOPYS FERVOUR (W)
Runs: 57  1sts: 5  2nds: 12

Mr.C.Gardiner

21.Feb 500 5 3.71 5555 4th 2½ Doubtful Honey SlowAway,MiddleToWide 29.95 +10 28.2 11/4 A6 30.26
13.Feb 500 5 3.69 2344 4th 2 My Tiny Trainer MidToWide,Crowded4,RanOn 30.05 N 28.2 7/2 A6 30.22
05.Feb 695 6 14.86 5555 3rd 3¾ Yougo Jenny SlowAway,Wide,ClearRun 42.80 N 27.9 25/1 OR 43.11
01.Feb 500 5 3.70 3553 2nd 3 Front Loaded Wide,RanOn 30.00 +10 28.0 5/1 A6 30.35
28.Jan 500 5 3.69 1444 3rd 1 Clairkeith Jnela Crowded2&RunIn,RanOn 30.36 -10 28.2 5/1 A6 30.34
27.Dec 695 6 14.73 4344 3rd 6¾ Powerhouse Duke MiddleToWide,ClearRun 42.21 N 28.0 16/1 OR *42.76
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Meeting 40Thursday, 26 February 2026

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Belinda Green
(Season Unknown) bk b Malachi - Outback Pearl De'23 Ir

2
Blue

Jason Heath
bk d Grangeview Ten - Mystical Luna Oc'23 Ir

3
White

Carl Gardiner
bk d Signet Ace - Droopys Ant Sp'23 Ir

4
Black

Paul Young (Rom)
bkw d Here Comes Syd - Airfield Biddy Sp'23 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Belinda Green
(Ssn Suppressed) bew b Droopys Sydney - Droopys Dot Au'23 Ir

STRAIGHT-4 LEG 4
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

19:16 Race 5
500m (OR3)

CORAL WINNER OF ONE 500 TROPHY - HEAT 1
For greyhounds that have not won more than one Open race at the time of closing.

1st £300, Others £65 Total £560

MONTALTO GIFT
Runs: 3  1sts: 1  2nds: 1

Mr.H.Heath,Mr.G.R.Whittington

19.Feb 500 1 3.62 2111 1st 1 Glenrock King EarlyPace,Rls,Crd&Led1 29.71 N 27.0 4/5F OR 29.71
12.Feb 500 2 3.73 4222 2nd 1¾ Underground Jim Rails,HandyFrom3 29.57 N 27.1 3/1 OR 29.72
05.Feb 500 2 3.63 1566 6th 15 Dave Allthe Way BlkRunUp,Blk&StbBadly2 29.70 N 27.1 5/1 OR3 30.90
01.Feb 500 2 3.70 3333 3rd 7 Bikini Bullet Railed,ClearRun 28.98 +10 27.3 T3 29.64
26.Jan 500 1 3.57 2111 1st 5½ Waste House Ton EarlyPace,Railed,SoonLed 29.60 N 27.0 T3 *29.60
19.Dec 525 1 2.58 4444 3rd 4.00/nk Horseleap Lilly (Dndlk) DH,RlRi 28.98 N 27.2 A4 29.28

BURROWS STORM
Runs: 8  1sts: 2  2nds: 0

Mr.T.Burrows,Mrs.E.Burrows

19.Feb 500 1 3.58 3333 4th 4½ Zenith Rocket Middle&CrdStart,Crd1 29.61 N 35.1 5/1 OR 29.98
09.Feb 285 1 Solo Railed 16.64 N 35.5 T 16.64
29.Jan 500 1 3.65 5355 6th 5½ Zenith Eze CrdRunUp&1To¼ 29.90 -20 34.8 11/4 OR3 30.15
24.Jan 491 1 3.07 Solo (CPark) Rls 29.63 N 34.6 T Intro 29.63
20.Dec 500 2 3.71 3222 3rd 3½ Annadown Zara Railed,Crowded1 29.73 +10 35.1 9/2 OR 30.12
11.Dec 500 2 3.50 1111 1st 1 Razor Gun VQAw,RailsToMid,ALed 29.50 +10 35.0 7/1 A1 *29.60

DROOPYS PROSPECT (M)
Runs: 35  1sts: 10  2nds: 6

Mr.C.Gardiner

21.Feb 500 3 3.55 1111 1st 1¾ Magical Kirsty QAw,Middle,ALed 29.73 N 32.7 9/2 A2 29.73
14.Feb 500 4 3.52 1113 5th 5¼ Art Riddler QAw,Middle,Crd1,LedTo3 29.63 N 32.4 7/1 A1 30.05
07.Feb 500 4 3.68 5555 3rd 1¼ Beloved Brenda SAw,Middle 29.91 +10 32.4 7/1 A1 30.11
31.Jan 500 4 3.62 2555 5th 11¼ Hometown Baulked1,Baulked&Checked2 29.76 N 32.2 11/1 A1 30.67
23.Jan 500 4 3.65 2455 5th 4¼ Beloved Brenda Middle,BaulkedWide1 29.97 +10 32.8 4/1 A1 30.42
04.Jan 500 4 3.53 2111 1st 1½ Playit Cool Trig QAw,Middle,ALed 29.50 +20 32.4 6/1 A2 *29.70

UNDERGROUND JIM (M)
Runs: 4  1sts: 1  2nds: 1

Mr.J.C.Cornish,Mr.A.Heard,Mr.F.K.Jennings,Mr.A.J.Williams

19.Feb 500 4 3.60 3665 4th 6½ Droopys Deploy Middle,Crowded1,WideRunIn 29.27 +10 35.1 25/1 OR3 29.89
12.Feb 500 4 3.62 1111 1st 1¾ Montalto Gift EarlyPace,Middle,ALed 29.57 N 34.7 11/8 OR *29.57
05.Feb 500 5 3.63 3455 4th 10½ Blackstone Opera Middle,Crowded1 29.44 -10 34.6 10/1 OR3 30.19
29.Jan 500 4 3.61 4644 2nd 1 Zenith Eze Middle,Crowded1,RanOn 29.90 -20 34.2 8/1 OR3 29.79
22.Jan 500 5 3.66 1111 2nd ½ Droopys Rated QAw,Middle,LedToNrLine 29.77 -20 34.2 T2 29.62
18.Jan 285 6 3-3- 3rd 5¾ Jimmyjimmyjimmy Middle,ClearRun 16.28 N 34.0 T3 16.75

VACANT

UNTOLD AAVE (W)
Runs: 29  1sts: 8  2nds: 3

LRK Racing

20.Feb 500 5 3.72 5555 5th 4 Rebel Charles SlowAway,Wide,Crowded1 29.57 N 28.9 9/2 A1 29.90
12.Feb 500 5 3.63 3322 1st ½ Avarua Sarah MidToWide,LedRunIn,VW4 29.63 N 28.9 4/6F OR *29.63
04.Feb 500 6 3.64 5432 1st 1¾ Avarua Sarah Wide,Crowded1,Led4 29.49 +20 29.0 11/4 A1 29.69
30.Jan 500 6 3.64 3555 4th 2¼ Avarua Sarah Wide,Crowded1&3 30.10 -20 28.8 11/4 A1 30.09
22.Jan 500 6 3.68 5533 3rd 3 Distant Dahlia Wide,ClearRun 29.69 -10 28.4 7/4J OR 29.83
07.Jan 500 6 3.50 1111 1st 4¼ Jonaleens Lady VeryQuickAway,Wide,ALed 29.47 +20 28.3 2/1 A2 29.67
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Gemma Byford
bk d Ballymac Cashout - Typhoid Mary Fb'24 Ir

2
Blue

Carl Gardiner
(Season Unknown) bk b Zero Ten - Mary The Thief Sp'23 Ir

3
White

Maxine Locke (Rom)
bk d Grangeview Ten - Mystical Luna Oc'23 Ir

4
Black

Patrick Browne
bk d Burgess Bucks - Smell The Cookie Sp'22 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Paul Young (Rom)
(Season 26.Jy'25) bd b Grangeview Ten - Chelms Ramona Ap'24 Ir

PICK-6 JACKPOT LEG 1
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

19:33 Race 6
500m (OR3)

CORAL WINNER OF ONE 500 TROPHY - HEAT 2
1st, 2nd & 3rd in each heat qualify for the final to be held Thursday 5th March 2026.

1st £300, Others £65 Total £560

MOODY RUDY
Runs: 19  1sts: 6  2nds: 8

Mr.J.Muller

19.Feb 500 3 3.55 2222 3rd 1¾ Burrows Charm EarlyPace,Rails,AHandy 29.45 +10 35.9 8/1 OR3 29.70
14.Feb 500 2 3.60 4221 2nd Hd Art Riddler RlsToMid,Crd1,Led3ToNrLn 29.63 N 35.3 15/8 A1 *29.65
08.Feb 500 2 3.56 5321 1st Nk Imonlytwink SAw,EP,Blk1&¼,Led3 30.15 N 35.5 11/8F A2 30.15
24.Jan 500 2 3.58 3111 1st 4½ Pocket Hollie EP,RailsToMiddle,Led1 29.61 +10 35.5 13/8F A3 29.71
14.Jan 500 2 3.63 3333 2nd 1½ Amys Onthe Run RailsToMiddle,ClearRun 29.77 N 35.4 1/1F A3 29.90
02.Jan 500 2 3.62 5111 2nd SH Taylorstown Jet SAw,EP,Blk&Ld1ToNrLine 29.94 +10 36.1 10/11F A3 30.05

SNAZZY MARY
Runs: 12  1sts: 4  2nds: 3

Mr.C.Gardiner

19.Feb 500 1 3.54 1111 1st 5 Avarua Sarah QuickAway,Rails,ALed 29.54 N 30.0 8/11F OR *29.54
12.Feb 500 2 3.66 2334 3rd 1¼ Dave Allthe Way Crowded1,Blk¾,RanOn 29.73 N 29.7 6/1 OR3 29.83
05.Feb 500 1 3.62 1222 2nd ¾ Head For Home EPace,Rls,MidRnIn,AHandy 29.66 N 30.2 3/1 OR3 29.72
31.Jan 500 2 3.58 2445 4th 2¾ Shanahee Trevor Crowded1&3&4 29.84 N 30.3 15/8 A2 30.07
22.Jan 500 2 3.58 1111 1st 2¼ Shes High QAw,RlsToMid,ALed 29.74 -10 29.9 5/6F A3 29.64
17.Jan 500 1 3.65 3222 2nd Hd Harlequin Libby Railed,Crd1,Wide½&RunIn 30.09 -10 29.5 9/4 A3 30.01

MYSTICAL BATMAN (M)
Runs: 6  1sts: 1  2nds: 0

Miss.G.L.Coney,Mr.L.S.Coney

21.Feb 491 4 3.15 4544 4th 14½ Slick Sentinel (CPark) Mid,Crd1&4 28.77 N 32.5 25/1 OR 29.94
13.Feb 400 6 3.72 3444 4th 10¾ Sehnsa Amigo (Rom) Middle,BadlyBaulked1 24.12 N 33.0 8/1 OR 24.98
06.Feb 400 5 4.01 6655 5th 6½ Funky Adz (Rom) MiddleToWide,BumpedRunUp 24.08 N 32.4 7/1 OR 24.60
27.Jan 264 6 2-2- 2nd Hd Headford Wayne (Monm) MidTWide,RanOn 15.60 N 33.4 T2 Intro 15.62
07.Dec 450 5 4333 3rd 2¼ Ballymac Drasher (Oxfrd) Mid,EP,Crd1,Bmp4(HT) 27.24 -40 34.0 2/1J OR2 27.03
30.Nov 450 4 2111 1st 6½ Tre Cool (Oxfrd) Mid,EP,SnLed,Bmp1,(HT) 27.13 -20 33.6 7/2 OR2 26.93

RAZOR GUN (M)
Runs: 78  1sts: 13  2nds: 15

Mr.P.Price

21.Feb 500 3 3.55 1111 1st Nk Gorgeous Girl QAw,Middle,ALed 29.81 N 32.5 9/2 A2 29.81
08.Feb 500 4 3.55 4665 5th 6¼ Moody Rudy Mid,Blk1,CrdWide2 30.15 N 32.1 4/1 A2 30.65
30.Jan 500 3 3.63 2222 2nd 1¼ Candolim Pearl EarlyPace,Middle,Chl3-4 30.03 -10 31.7 9/2 A1 30.04
23.Jan 500 3 3.63 3333 4th 3 Beloved Brenda EarlyPace,Middle,BBlk1 29.97 +10 31.8 9/2 A1 30.31
18.Jan 500 4 3.58 2333 5th 4¼ My Mate Ronnie CrowdedWide1 29.78 N 32.1 4/1 A1 30.13
11.Dec 500 3 3.61 5322 2nd 1 Burrows Storm Mid,Wide½ 29.50 +10 31.6 8/1 A1 *29.69

VACANT

RAPIDO ROSIN (W)
Runs: 5  1sts: 1  2nds: 1

Youngys Gang Syndicate

19.Feb 500 6 3.45 1111 2nd Hd Zenith Rocket QuickAway,Wide,LedToNrLn 29.61 N 28.8 9/2 OR *29.63
09.Feb 285 4 Solo Wide 16.59 N 28.4 T 16.59
05.Feb 480 6 4.67 3466 6th Dis Ballymac Buddy (Newcl) CrdRnUp,BBmp1,KO2 29.10 -20 28.2 33/1 OR1 00.00
27.Jan 480 6 4.67 Solo (Newcl) Wide 29.52 -20 27.7 T Intro 29.32
23.Jan 400 6 3.84 5555 5th 5¼ Dinner Charlie (Rom) SAway,MiddleToWide,Bmp3 24.04 N 27.7 9/1 OR 24.47
08.Jan 400 4 3.84 Solo (Rom) SwervedStart,MiddleToWide 24.21 N 27.4 T ReQul 24.21
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Seamus Cahill
bk d Ballymac Cashout - Oisins Choice My'23 Ir

2
Blue

Maxine Locke (Rom)
bk d Magical Bale - Ballinakill Echo Jy'23 Ir

3
White

Carl Gardiner
(Season Unknown) bd b Grangeview Ten - Tarastar Ap'23 Ir

4
Black

Gemma Byford
bk d Ballymac Cashout - Typhoid Mary Fb'24 Ir

5
Orange

6
Stripes

Belinda Green
bk d Newinn Taylor - Allowdale Coco Sp'23 Ir

PICK-6 JACKPOT LEG 2
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

19:49 Race 7
500m (OR3)

CORAL WINNER OF ONE 500 TROPHY - HEAT 3
1st £300, Others £65 Total £560

BUNNY RASCAL
Runs: 36  1sts: 7  2nds: 6

Mr.N.Bunn,Mr.T.Bunn

20.Feb 285 2 5-6- 5th 5 Ballydoyle Toby SlowAway,Rails,Blk2 16.36 N 32.6 10/1 D1 16.77
14.Feb 285 2 4-6- 4th 4¾ Mavis Minger Railed,Crowded1&½ 16.55 N 32.4 10/1 D1 16.93
04.Feb 285 2 5-5- 5th 3½ Mavis Minger RlsToMid,Crowded1 16.35 +10 32.8 3/1 D1 16.72
28.Jan 285 3 3-3- 3rd 2 Brother Patrick RailsToMiddle,Crd½ 16.63 -10 32.2 T3 xLame 16.70
21.Nov 285 1 6-4- 1st Hd Mavis Minger SAw,Mid&LedNearLine 16.81 -5 33.2 15/8 D1 16.76
09.Nov 500 1 3.67 5332 3rd 1½ Ballinabola Esme Railed,Challenged3To4 29.58 N 33.1 11/8F A4 29.70

MELLISH (M)
Runs: 4  1sts: 1  2nds: 1

JR Racing Syndicate

21.Feb 277 4 2-2- 2nd ½ Ballymac Kobe (CPark) EP,Mid,Chl1To2 16.43 N 37.8 T2 Intro 16.48
14.Feb 277 3 1-2- 2nd 3¾ Ballymac Blanco (CPark) RlsToMid,LdTo1 16.34 N 37.5 T2 Intro 16.65
20.Dec 277 4 2-3- 3rd Dis Droopys Script (CPark) MidToRls,Crd&FcdCk&Fell1 16.13 N 37.1 T3 Intro 00.00
22.Nov 480 6 4.49 2222 2nd 1 Mahomes Magic (Monm) Middle,RanOn 29.10 -20 37.3 T3 Intro 28.99
15.Nov 480 4 4.45 3444 4th 5½ Coonough May (Monm) MissedBreak 28.36 +10 37.2 18/1 OR3 28.90
11.Sep 500 4 3.62 1123 2nd 3½ Bu Han Tag QAw,LedTo2,Blk3&¾ 29.98 -10 37.0 5/1 OR 30.16

EASY TIZZY (M)
Runs: 49  1sts: 10  2nds: 11

Penn Racing

19.Feb 500 5 3.51 1222 2nd SH Ballydoyle Eile EarlyPace,Middle,AHandy 29.45 N 30.1 9/2 OR3 29.46
12.Feb 500 5 3.53 1222 2nd 2¼ Blackstone Opera MiddleStart,Crowded1 29.24 N 30.0 4/1 OR3 *29.43
07.Feb 491 6 3.02 1144 4th 5½ Lets Go Girl (CPark) QAw,Mid,LdTo2,Crd1To¼ 28.98 N 30.3 10/1 OR3 29.43
31.Jan 491 5 3.12 2453 3rd 3 Distant Eve (CPark) CutInStt,CrdTo1,RlsToMid 29.38 N 30.4 8/13F OR3 29.62
22.Jan 480 5 4.50 6666 6th 6 Toddys Tank (Monm) SlowAway,Mid,Crd1 28.32 N 30.1 22/1 OR 28.80
17.Jan 480 5 4.41 1111 1st 5 Droopys String (Monm) Middle,ALed 28.86 -10 29.9 T2 Intro 28.76

SLICK MICK (M)
Runs: 23  1sts: 8  2nds: 3

Mr.J.Muller

22.Feb 500 3 3.64 4333 3rd 2 Dazl Hermes Middle,Baulked4 29.66 N 34.2 4/1 A1 29.82
18.Feb 500 4 3.59 5553 3rd 4¼ Lets Go Harry CrdRunUp&3&4,CrdWide1 29.50 +20 34.5 7/2 A1 30.03
13.Feb 500 4 3.62 5555 5th 7¼ Bombshell Bullet SlowAway,Middle 29.28 +10 34.4 7/2 A1 29.97
08.Feb 500 3 3.60 3322 1st Nk Glenrock King EPace,Mid,Blk1,Led4 29.75 N 34.2 11/8J A1 *29.75
04.Feb 500 4 3.60 2544 4th 4¼ Untold Aave EP,Middle,BadlyBaulked1 29.49 +20 34.6 7/4J A1 30.03
28.Jan 500 3 3.62 3111 1st 1 Boom Boom Bullet Crd&Led¼,WRunIn 29.88 -10 34.8 15/8F A1 29.78

VACANT

WASTEHOUSE MIX (W)
Runs: 12  1sts: 4  2nds: 2

Mr.A.R.Collins

19.Feb 500 5 3.56 2256 6th 8¼ Droopys Deploy CrowdedRnUp,Baulked1 29.27 +10 35.2 6/1 OR3 30.04
05.Feb 500 6 3.57 2222 3rd 8½ Blackstone Opera EPace,Wide,HndyTo½,Crd4 29.44 -10 35.3 5/4F OR3 30.03
29.Jan 500 6 3.64 4322 2nd 3¾ Blackstone Opera EPace,Wide,Crd1 29.44 -20 35.6 1/1F OR3 29.54
22.Jan 500 6 3.59 1111 1st 15 Head For Home QAw,Wide,ALed 29.49 -10 35.1 8/11F OR 29.39
11.Jan 500 5 3.64 5544 5th 11¾ Ballymac Kinga MidToW,BBlkW1,Blk¼,Crd¾ 29.63 -20 34.8 13/8F A1 30.37
11.Dec 500 5 3.54 2111 1st 6¼ Break Point EP,MidToWide,Led1 29.24 +10 33.8 7/1 A2 *29.34
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Jason Heath
(Ssn Suppressed) be b Broadstrand Bono - Swift Angel Au'22 Ir

2
Blue

Paul Young (Rom)
wbe d Out Of Range ASB - Droopys Natalia Ap'24 Ir

3
White

Seamus Cahill
bk d Broadstrand Bono - Conquering Queen Sp'22 Ir

4
Black

David Elcock (Unatt)
(Season Unknown) bd b Coolavanny Hoffa - Swift Vastly Au'23 Ir

5
Orange

Derek Knight
(Ssn Suppressed) bebd b Ballymac Anton - Old Fort Dakota My'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Jason Heath
(Season Unknown) bk b Burgess Bucks - Antigua Lava Au'23 Ir

PICK-6 JACKPOT LEG 3

20:07 Race 8
695m (OR3)

CORAL 695 STAYERS TROPHY FINAL
1st £500 + Trophy, 2nd £100, Others £65 Total £860

RULES FOR SOME
Runs: 70  1sts: 14  2nds: 26

Mr.M.J.Hughes

19.Feb 695 2 14.70 2333 1st 1¼ Art Riddler Rails,Crd1,LedRunIn 42.01 +15 26.8 4/1 OR3 *42.16
12.Feb 695 2 14.99 3666 1st Nk Glenmavis Rails,FinishedWell 42.40 N 26.8 7/1 OR 42.40
08.Feb 500 1 3.71 5555 2nd 2 Jesse Gee James Rails,Crowded4,RanOn 29.60 +10 27.0 15/8F A3 29.86
28.Jan 500 1 3.68 3232 2nd 6½ Gorgeous Girl Rails,Crowded2,RanOn 29.66 N 26.8 15/8F A3 30.19
24.Jan 664 1 12.90 1211 2nd 1 Harlequin Taluka (CPark) Railed,Bmp&Ld3-RnIn 41.00 N 26.7 15/8 OR 41.08
03.Jan 695 5 14.94 6664 5th 7¾ Minstrels Six Railed,Baulked2,Crowded4 42.30 N 26.6 7/1 OR 42.92

DROOPYS RATED
Runs: 4  1sts: 2  2nds: 1

Mr.D.Cunningham,Mr.K.Rushen,Mr.P.W.Young

19.Feb 695 2 14.68 5532 1st 6¼ Swift Megan Mid&CrdRnUp,Blk1,Led6 41.86 +15 32.9 1/3F OR3 *42.01
12.Feb 500 1 3.60 Solo Railed,WideRunIn 29.19 N 33.0 T 29.19
05.Feb 480 1 4.78 3555 5th Dis Droopys Trigger (Newcl) VBadlyBaulked1 28.78 -20 32.4 5/4F OR1 31.00
27.Jan 480 3 4.62 Solo (Newcl) Middle 28.92 -20 32.7 T Intro 28.72
22.Jan 500 2 3.71 2222 1st ½ Underground Jim Middle,Crd&Ck¼,LedNrLine 29.77 -20 32.6 T2 29.57
18.Jan 285 3 2-2- 2nd 3½ Jimmyjimmyjimmy MidToRls,ClearRun 16.28 N 32.4 T3 16.57

ART RIDDLER
Runs: 46  1sts: 11  2nds: 11

Mr.S.A.Cahill,Mr.N.R.E.Hassan

19.Feb 695 5 14.17 1111 2nd 1¼ Rules For Some EP,Rails,Led1ToRunIn 42.01 +15 34.4 2/1 OR3 *42.26
14.Feb 500 1 3.78 5542 1st Hd Moody Rudy SAw,Railed,RanOn 29.63 N 34.5 5/4F A1 29.63
31.Jan 500 1 3.72 5444 4th 1¾ Hometown Railed,Baulked1,RanOn 29.76 N 34.7 3/1 A1 29.91
22.Jan 500 2 3.70 6555 3rd 1½ Sussex Cyclone SAw,Railed,RanOn 29.75 -10 34.2 6/1 OR3 29.78
10.Jan 500 1 3.70 3331 1st 4½ Harlequin Libby Railed,Crd1,Crd&Led3 29.71 -10 34.2 T3 29.61
29.Dec 285 1 Solo Railed 16.65 N 34.9 T xLame 16.65

SWIFT MEGAN
Runs: 31  1sts: 2  2nds: 10

Mr.D.J.Elcock

19.Feb 695 5 14.35 1111 2nd 6¼ Droopys Rated QAw,RlsToMid,LedTo6 41.86 +15 29.5 4/1 OR3 *42.51
14.Feb 664 2 12.88 1123 3rd 5¾ One More Tune (CPark) Rls,SltCrd3 40.46 N 29.5 15/8 OR 40.92
07.Feb 684 1 16.00 3455 4th 3¾ Malcolm Bosh (Monm) Rails,Crowded1&4&6 42.08 N 29.3 8/1 OR1 42.38
31.Jan 684 1 15.70 2211 1st 2¾ Broncos Bullet (Monm) EPace,Rails,Led4 41.58 N 29.2 16/1 OR 41.58
22.Jan 684 2 15.84 2224 5th 2¾ Jet Stream Jane (Monm) EP,Rls,EveryChance 41.94 N 29.0 20/1 OR 42.16
15.Jan 480 2 4.59 2333 3rd 7 Droopys Deploy (Monm) Rails,EvCh 28.44 N 29.1 T3 Intro 29.00

AZURA SKYE
Runs: 17  1sts: 5  2nds: 2

Mrs.L.Groom

19.Feb 695 1 14.50 2223 3rd 7¼ Droopys Rated EP,Mid2To3,CrdNrLine 41.86 +15 27.8 8/1 OR3 42.59
14.Feb 500 4 3.68 4443 1st Nk Droopys Delux SAw,Middle,RanOn 29.65 N 27.7 13/8 A3 29.65
07.Feb 500 4 3.63 2322 1st 1¾ Join In Middle,LedRunIn 29.74 +10 27.7 5/1 A4 29.84
31.Jan 500 3 3.70 1222 2nd 6¼ Long Run MiddleToRails,ClearRun 29.66 -10 27.5 T2 xOffC 30.07
18.Jan 500 3 3.70 4665 5th 10¼ Exotic Princess CrowdedRunUp&¾,Baulked1 29.62 N 27.5 6/1 A4 30.44
20.Dec 695 5 14.29 1221 1st 4 Brideside Belle Middle,Led5 42.11 +15 27.5 7/1 OR *42.26

HOPES CANDY
Runs: 37  1sts: 9  2nds: 7

Mrs.S.Boardman,Mr.M.J.Hughes,Miss.T.L.Thomson

19.Feb 695 1 14.90 6444 3rd 2¼ Rules For Some Rails,Blk1,Crd2,RanOn 42.01 +15 25.3 12/1 OR3 42.34
12.Feb 695 1 14.78 4432 1st ½ Avarua Flojo Rls,Crd5,Mid&LedRunIn 42.63 N 25.2 4/7F OR 42.63
06.Feb 500 2 3.71 1334 2nd 1½ Droopys Roster RlsToMid,Crd1&4,RanOn 30.09 -10 25.8 10/3 A4 30.11
29.Jan 695 2 14.89 4555 4th 2¾ Full Monty RlsToMid,Blk1&5,RanOn 42.97 -30 25.6 15/8F OR 42.89
23.Jan 500 2 3.71 4444 1st 1¼ Droopys Crafty Rails,Crd1,RanOn 30.10 +10 25.8 7/4F A5 30.20
28.Dec 695 2 14.69 4433 2nd SH Dawncourt Dolly Railed,RanOn 41.99 +15 25.5 15/8 S3 *42.15
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Richard Rees
bk d Doolin Duke - Ballymac Pebbles Au'23 Ir

2
Blue

Richard Rees
f d Ballymac Vic - Ballymac Widsom My'23 Ir

3
White

Jason Heath
dkbd d Vulturi - Seomra Oreo Sp'22 Ir

4
Black

Paul Young (Rom)
be d Pestana - Newinn Madam De'23 Ir

5
Orange

Jason Heath
bk d Malachi - Droopys Charm Ap'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Jason Heath
bk d Pat C Sabbath - Highview Jayne My'22 Ir

PICK-6 JACKPOT LEG 4

20:24 Race 9
515m (OR3)

CORAL DUAL DISTANCE TROPHY FINAL
1st £500 + Trophy, 2nd £100, Others £65 Total £860

ZENITH EZE
Runs: 16  1sts: 2  2nds: 5

Mr.V.P.J.Cooper,Mr.B.Nadir

19.Feb 500 2 3.60 5433 2nd 2¾ Droopys Deploy RailsToMiddle,Crowded1 29.27 +10 33.1 7/1 OR3 29.60
13.Feb 500 1 3.63 4444 4th 5½ Bombshell Bullet Rails,Crowded1&2 29.28 +10 33.3 11/10F A1 29.82
05.Feb 500 3 3.72 6543 2nd 5¼ Blackstone Opera Rls&BlkRnUp,Crd1&4 29.44 -10 33.1 5/1 OR3 29.77
29.Jan 500 2 3.62 2433 1st 1 Underground Jim Rls&CrdRunUp,Crd1,LdRnIn 29.90 -20 33.1 11/8F OR3 29.70
19.Jan 500 1 3.64 Solo Railed 29.57 +10 33.2 T 29.67
31.Dec 285 2 Solo Railed 16.67 +5 32.8 T xLame 16.72

ZENITH SULTAN
Runs: 15  1sts: 4  2nds: 3

Mr.V.P.J.Cooper,Mr.B.Nadir

19.Feb 500 1 3.64 3222 2nd 1½ Burrows Eclipse Rails,Crowded1,AHandy 28.99 +10 33.4 5/6F OR3 29.21
14.Feb 480 3 4.49 5554 3rd 1 Toddys Wolf (Monm) MsdBrk,RlsTMid,RanOn 28.44 N 33.3 33/1 OR1 28.53
07.Feb 480 2 4.49 4433 3rd 5¼ Santas Amigo (Monm) RailsToMiddle,Crowded2 28.46 -10 33.5 18/1 OR1 28.78
31.Jan 480 2 4.52 6333 3rd 2¼ Carrigoon Milo (Monm) SlowAw,Rails,RanOn 28.52 N 33.5 3/1 OR 28.70
22.Jan 480 1 4.55 1111 1st 6¼ Patriot Game (Monm) RlsTMid,ALed 28.54 N 33.7 T2 Intro 28.54
14.Jan 285 1 3-2- 2nd 1 Crossfield Enzo RailsToMiddle,ClearRun 16.41 N 33.8 T3 xOffC 16.50

BURROWS CHARM
Runs: 28  1sts: 8  2nds: 3

Mr.T.Burrows,Mrs.E.Burrows

19.Feb 500 2 3.61 4333 1st ¾ Bluey Bullet EP,RlsToMid,LedRunIn 29.45 +10 33.3 11/8F OR3 29.55
14.Feb 684 4 15.58 1223 4th 4¼ Bluejig Outlaw (Monm) QAw,RlsTMid,EveryChance 41.34 N 33.4 8/1 OR1 41.68
07.Feb 684 2 15.72 3112 2nd 10½ Deadly Disco (Monm) EPace,Rails,Led1To5 41.38 N 33.3 10/3 OR1 42.23
31.Jan 664 1 12.54 1111 1st 6½ Millbank Rocco (CPark) RlsToMid,EP,ALd,WonWell,(TkRec) 40.03 N 33.4 1/5F OR 40.03
24.Jan 491 2 3.08 1444 3rd 6 Brunch Pal (CPark) RlsToMid,SltCrd¼ 28.78 N 33.2 2/1 OR 29.26
27.Dec 515 3 4.46 4555 4th 12¼ Missile One RailsToMiddle,Baulked1 30.32 N 33.1 7/1 OR3 *31.31

BLUEY BULLET (W)
Runs: 20  1sts: 2  2nds: 5

Mr.W.Boyle,Mr.C.M.Kiely,Mr.A.J.Williams

19.Feb 500 6 3.49 1111 2nd ¾ Burrows Charm QuickAway,Wide,LedToRunIn 29.45 +10 32.8 5/2 OR3 29.62
13.Feb 400 6 3.79 3333 3rd 4 Piemans Goalie (Rom) Wide,ClearRun 23.95 N 32.6 10/1 OR3 24.27
06.Feb 400 6 3.72 2233 4th 1¾ Blackburnybullet (Rom) EarlyPace,Wide 23.98 N 32.4 22/1 OR3 24.11
30.Jan 400 6 3.78 5443 3rd 4 Piemans Goalie (Rom) Wide,Bumped1 23.95 N 32.1 9/1 OR3 24.27
23.Jan 400 5 4.17 6665 5th 9 Blackburnybullet (Rom) StumbledStart,Wide 23.88 N 32.6 12/1 OR 24.60
15.Jan 400 6 3.73 Solo (Rom) Wide 24.08 N 32.5 T ReQul 24.08

DROOPYS DEPLOY (W)
Runs: 8  1sts: 4  2nds: 3

Mr.T.Burrows,Mrs.E.Burrows

19.Feb 500 6 3.54 1321 1st 2¾ Zenith Eze EP,CrdRunUp,Blk1,Led3 29.27 +10 33.4 1/2F OR3 29.37
12.Feb 515 6 4.48 3221 1st 1½ Droopys Extragud Wide,Led¾ 30.04 N 33.6 2/7F OR *30.04
07.Feb 480 6 4.54 6445 5th 6¼ Gary The Arb (Monm) SlowAw,Wide,Crowded2 28.15 N 33.5 11/4 OR1 28.66
22.Jan 480 6 4.38 3232 2nd Hd Toddys Tank (Monm) EP,Wide,Crd2,RanOn 28.32 N 33.4 8/11F OR 28.34
15.Jan 480 6 4.54 1111 1st 6¾ Santas Tornado (Monm) QAw,Wide,ALed 28.44 N 33.4 T3 Intro 28.44
03.Jan 500 4 3.62 4332 2nd 1 Missile One Bumped1,Chl&Baulked3 29.11 +10 33.4 4/6F OR 29.30

BURROWS ECLIPSE (W)
Runs: 46  1sts: 11  2nds: 8

Mr.T.Burrows,Mrs.E.Burrows

19.Feb 500 6 3.42 1111 1st 1½ Zenith Sultan VeryQuickAway,Wide,ALed 28.99 +10 34.4 13/8 OR3 29.09
12.Feb 500 6 3.51 1333 2nd 1¾ Zenith Rocket Wide,RanOn 29.48 N 34.3 11/8F OR 29.63
31.Jan 491 4 3.08 4663 1st ¾ Bit View Philly (CPark) Wide,Bmp¾,LdNrLn 29.75 N 34.3 6/4F OR 29.75
09.Jan 575 6 14.20 6666 6th 17¼ Antigua Kestrel (Rom) MissedBreak,Wide,Bumped1 34.99 N 34.1 6/1 OR1 36.37
31.Dec 400 6 3.83 2222 2nd 3 Burrows Charm (Rom) EarlyPace,MidToWide 23.84 +10 34.4 T2 24.18
27.Dec 515 6 4.42 2222 2nd 1½ Missile One Wide,ClearRun 30.32 N 34.0 7/4F OR3 *30.44
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Meeting 40Thursday, 26 February 2026

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Seamus Cahill
bk d Doolin Duke - Beaming Smasher Ja'24 Ir

2
Blue

Patrick Browne
(Season 25.My'25) bk b Ballyhimikin Jet - Paper Moon Jn'23 Ir

3
White

Paul Young (Rom)
bkw d Droopys Sydney - Droopys Sweet Oc'23 Ir

4
Black

Richard Rees
f d Ballyhimikin Jet - Kilara Zoe Oc'23 Ir

5
Orange

Maxine Locke (Rom)
(Season Unknown) be b Ballymac Cashout - Ballymac Merkle My'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Roy Peckham (Unatt)
bk d Broadstrand Bono - Swift Acoustic De'22 Ir

PICK-6 JACKPOT LEG 5
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

20:41 Race 10
515m (OR)

CORAL WINTER 515
1st £300 + Trophy, Others £65 Total £625

POWERHOUSE DUKE
Runs: 10  1sts: 2  2nds: 4

Mr.G.A.Ashe,Mr.A.J.Hambi

21.Feb 500 3 3.62 3222 1st SH Cmon The Brom Railed,Baulked1,RanOn 29.71 N 32.9 T3 xLame 29.71
07.Feb 684 3 15.86 5334 6th 8 Malcolm Bosh (Monm) RailsToMid,Crowded1&6 42.08 N 33.0 9/1 OR1 42.73
29.Jan 500 1 3.79 3322 2nd ½ Sussex Cyclone Mid&BlkRunUp,Crd1,RanOn 29.92 -10 33.4 10/11F OR3 29.86
22.Jan 500 3 (NoRace) -10 33.2 OR3 00.00
17.Jan 480 2 4.52 2222 2nd ½ Head For Home (Monm) RailsToMid,RanOn 28.56 -10 33.0 T2 Intro 28.50
27.Dec 695 2 14.29 2111 1st 1 Dereks Legend RailsToMiddle,Led1 42.21 N 33.5 4/6F OR 42.21

GINGERS TALI
Runs: 13  1sts: 6  2nds: 1

Mr.R.A.Colwell,Mr.A.P.Lucas

12.Feb 500 4 3.61 2111 1st 2½ Lets Go Harry EarlyPace,Middle,SnLed 29.58 N 27.8 7/4F OR3 29.58
05.Feb 500 1 3.62 2111 1st 2 Salthill Sydney EPace,Rails,Led1 29.66 -10 27.2 13/8F OR3 29.56
29.Jan 500 2 3.89 5533 3rd 2¾ Sussex Cyclone BaulkedRunUp 29.92 -10 26.4 15/8 OR3 30.04
22.Jan 500 3 3.58 1233 2nd 1¼ Sussex Cyclone EP,Railed,Crowded1 29.75 -10 26.4 7/4J OR3 29.76
17.Jan 500 1 3.66 1111 1st 1½ Newinn Ginger QAw,Railed,ALed 29.88 -20 26.4 T3 29.68
03.Jan 500 3 3.57 2211 1st 1¼ Easy Tizzy EarlyPace,Railed,Led¼ 29.56 N 26.6 15/8F OR 29.56

DROOPYS ALLDEWAY
Runs: 16  1sts: 5  2nds: 4

Mr.K.Rushen

16.Feb 500 1 3.54 1111 1st 9¼ Thorpys Legacy QuickAway,Rails,ALed,Clr2 29.21 N 33.0 T3 29.21
12.Feb 400 1 3.77 1111 1st 5 Elvis Bay (Rom) QuickAway,Rls,AlwaysLed 24.11 N 32.8 T3 ReQul 24.11
05.Feb 225 2 Solo (Rom) Rails 13.57 N 32.5 T xLame 13.57
06.Dec 500 2 3.71 6455 6th 6¾ Jacktavern Mojo CrowdedRunUp,Baulked2 29.55 N 33.3 11/8F OR3 30.10
29.Nov 515 4 4.40 2344 4th 5 Kilmore Dancer Railed,Crowded1&3 30.29 N 33.3 7/1 OR1 30.69
09.Nov 515 2 4.40 1111 1st 1¼ Moving Force QuickAway,Rails,ALed 30.13 N 32.9 11/2 OR3 30.13

DEREKS LEGEND (M)
Runs: 6  1sts: 2  2nds: 2

The Trophy Boys

16.Feb 500 3 3.60 Solo MiddleToRails 29.32 N 39.1 T 29.32
09.Feb 285 3 Solo Middle 16.64 N 39.1 T xLame 16.64
03.Jan 695 4 14.27 2221 1st 2 Hopes Candy RailsToMiddle,Led5 42.01 +15 38.8 4/6F OR 42.16
27.Dec 695 1 14.43 3222 2nd 1 Powerhouse Duke RailsToMiddle,Chl5 42.21 N 38.6 5/4 OR 42.29
20.Dec 500 5 3.72 4555 4th 6¼ Annadown Zara MiddleToRails,Crowded1&¼ 29.73 +10 38.5 11/4 OR 30.33
13.Dec 500 3 3.67 5554 2nd ½ Carrigoon Milo Middle,RanOn 29.45 N 38.8 5/1 OR3 29.50

BALLYMAC FLORIE (M)
Runs: 19  1sts: 2  2nds: 4

JR Racing Syndicate

21.Feb 480 5 4.57 5554 3rd 5½ Alright Twinkle (Monm) SlowAw,Middle,CrowdedStt 28.19 +10 26.9 8/1 OR 28.73
14.Feb 491 5 3.12 3553 2nd 6¾ Lets Go Girl (CPark) Mid,Bmp1 28.92 N 27.2 6/1 OR 29.46
05.Feb 285 5 3-3- 3rd 3¼ Headford Cian Middle,ClearRun 16.55 N 27.1 T3 16.82
29.Jan 285 2 2-2- 1st SH Herecomestiernan SAw,RailsToMid,LedNearLn 16.78 -5 27.2 T2 16.73
21.Jun 491 4 3.07 3554 4th 6¾ Hopes Kitty (CPark) Mid,Crd¼ 29.32 -30 27.2 7/1 OR3 29.56
09.Jan 515 4 4.45 2222 2nd 1¾ Ballymac Kinga EP,Middle,ClearRun 30.17 N 26.1 5/1 OR3 30.31

TIFFIELD TARQUIN (W)
Runs: 32  1sts: 14  2nds: 3

Mr.W.M.McColl,Mrs.J.M.McColl

20.Feb 575 6 13.42 2311 1st 5¾ Mad For Cash (Rom) Wide,Led3 34.85 +15 34.4 4/7F OR 35.00
23.Jan 575 6 13.54 2211 1st 4¾ Gary The Arb (Rom) Wide,Led3 34.89 N 34.8 6/5F OR1 34.89
16.Jan 575 6 13.26 1111 1st 3 Gary The Arb (Rom) QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 34.74 N 34.8 5/4F OR1 34.74
09.Jan 575 6 13.43 1111 1st 6½ Table Toppers (Rom) QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 34.94 N 34.9 5/4F OR1 34.94
19.Dec 575 6 13.63 5333 3rd 2½ Fabulous Sonique (Rom) MissedBreak,Wide 34.94 +20 35.2 1/2F OR 35.34
14.Dec 500 5 4.08 4444 4th 5 Fabulous Aria (Towc) MidToWide,MsdBrk,Crd&Stb1,Crd¼ 29.25 -10 35.6 4/7F OR 29.56
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Belinda Green
bk d Broadstrand Bono - Swift Angel Au'22 Ir

2
Blue

Paul Young (Rom)
bebd d Ballymac Anton - Ballymac Notoyou Ap'24 Ir

3
White

Paul Young (Rom)
(Season 16.My'25) be b Ballyhimikin Jet - Jaytee Sahara Mr'23 Ir

4
Black

Seamus Cahill
(Season 10.Ja'25) bkw b Droopys Sydney - Ballyverry Sarah Jn'22 Ir

5
Orange

Matthew Dartnall (Oxfrd)
(Season 10.Jy'25) wbk b Deerjet Sydney - Droopys Jungle De'23 Ir

6
Stripes

PICK-6 JACKPOT LEG 6
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

20:59 Race 11
695m (OR)

CORAL WINTER 695 STAYERS
1st £300 + Trophy, Others £65 Total £560

SWIFT JARVIS
Runs: 63  1sts: 17  2nds: 12

Mr.S.Rosier

21.Feb 900 2 28.83 2431 2nd 1¼ Greenwell Gypsy (Monm) Rails,Crowded1,Led7TNrLn 55.95 N 32.1 7/2 OR 56.06
12.Feb 695 4 14.88 6555 4th 3¼ Rules For Some Wide&Blk2,Crd5,Rails 42.40 N 32.1 6/4F OR 42.66
07.Feb 684 1 16.33 6666 6th 3 The Other Winx (Monm) SlowAw,Rails,Crowded1 41.93 N 32.2 25/1 OR1 42.18
31.Jan 684 2 16.22 3555 4th 5¼ Swift Megan (Monm) SlowAway,Rails 41.58 N 32.2 9/4 OR 42.01
24.Jan 684 3 16.18 3333 3rd 2 Lilys Bullet (Monm) SAw,Rails,RanOn 42.02 -30 32.0 T3 Intro 41.88
20.Dec 695 1 14.70 4443 1st ¾ Newinn Ginger SAw,RlsToMid,FinWell 41.93 +15 31.3 11/10F OR3 *42.08

FULL MONTY
Runs: 22  1sts: 5  2nds: 4

Mr.G.D.R.Bowmer,Mr.G.J.Bowmer

20.Feb 750 2 24.39 2223 5th 15½ Princess Matilda (Rom) Rails,ForcedToCheck7 46.78 +30 35.9 22/1 OR3 48.32
13.Feb 750 1 24.43 3323 3rd 7 Borna Parachute (Rom) Rails,Crowded1&2 47.52 N 35.5 16/1 OR3 48.08
05.Feb 575 2 13.98 Solo (Rom) Rails 35.82 N 36.0 T ReQul 35.82
29.Jan 695 4 14.69 2442 1st 1 Avarua Flojo Middle&Crd2,LedRunIn 42.97 -30 35.9 9/2 OR *42.67
23.Jan 575 2 14.10 6665 4th 9½ Zenith Legend (Rom) SAway,Rails,FcdTCk1,Bmp3&5 35.40 N 35.5 8/1 OR 36.16
19.Jan 575 2 14.06 4333 4th 1¼ Whitewood Libre (Rom) RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 36.02 -20 35.6 8/1 S1 35.92

INNFIELD FIFI
Runs: 27  1sts: 2  2nds: 8

Mr.K.N.Barry,Mr.E.J.Boyle,Mr.W.Boyle,Mr.G.Hatcher

20.Feb 750 1 24.70 5555 3rd 9 Princess Matilda (Rom) SlowAway,RailsToMiddle 46.78 +30 28.8 7/4 OR3 47.80
13.Feb 750 2 24.49 4446 2nd 1 Intriguing Iris (Rom) Rls,FcdTCk2,BmpRnIn,RnOn 47.23 N 28.4 5/4F OR3 47.31
06.Feb 750 2 25.07 6644 4th 1½ Bright Jewel (Rom) Rails,Bumped1&¼ 47.66 N 28.6 9/1 OR 47.79
29.Jan 500 3 3.71 4655 4th 11¼ Ballydoyle Eile CrowdedRunUp,Blk2 29.64 N 28.5 14/1 OR3 30.54
19.Jan 480 2 4.64 2222 2nd 1 Bubbly Crusader (Monm) SlowAw,Rails,RanOn 29.13 -20 28.1 T2 Intro 29.02
04.Sep 695 3 14.78 1555 3rd 4½ Barbie Bullet Middle,Blk1,CrdRunIn 41.98 N 27.9 8/1 OR 42.34

IVY HILL CHERRY
Runs: 45  1sts: 11  2nds: 6

Mr.J.D.Benskin,Mr.A.Mann

19.Feb 695 4 14.58 3344 5th 8¾ Droopys Rated CrdRunUp,Crd&Ck3 41.86 +15 30.2 25/1 OR3 42.70
12.Feb 695 1 14.28 1111 5th 4 Rules For Some QAw,Rails,LedTo¾ 42.40 N 30.0 5/1 OR 42.72
08.Feb 285 1 1-1- 1st 6½ Reefer Madness QuickAway,Rails,ALed 16.67 N 29.9 T2 xOffC 16.67
21.Jan 500 1 3.71 2222 2nd 6¼ Bonoandutoo Rails,ClearRun 29.47 +10 29.4 T3 xLame 30.07
27.Dec 695 6 14.65 5456 6th 7 Swift Jarvis RailsToMiddle,Crd2&5 42.40 N 30.1 4/1 OR3 42.97
13.Dec 695 4 14.78 5444 3rd ¾ Marvellous Mabel SAw,Blk&Ck2,RanOn 42.58 N 30.1 5/2 OR *42.63

REMEMBER BETTY (M)
Runs: 18  1sts: 4  2nds: 4

Trevs-Perfection-Syndicate

21.Feb 500 3 3.76 Solo Middle,WideRunIn 29.60 N 27.6 T 29.60
14.Feb 650 1 15.56 5443 3rd 7 Venetian Mick (Oxfrd) Rls,SAw,RanOnWell 39.28 -30 27.8 16/1 OR 39.54
04.Feb 270 3 Solo (Towc) Middle 16.35 +5 28.2 T Intro 16.40
29.Jan 500 3 3.76 6566 5th 1¾ Zenith Eze SAw,Mid,Wide4,RanOn 29.90 -20 27.7 9/1 OR3 29.84
22.Jan 500 3 3.78 Solo Middle 29.85 -20 27.4 T 29.65
13.Jan 650 4 3543 2nd 3½ Is This Wise (Oxfrd) Mid,Crd1,Chl&FcdTCk6,(HT) 40.03 -60 27.5 4/1 S1 39.72

VACANT
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Paul Young (Rom)
bk d Callaway Pro Am - Droopys Charm Au'24 Ir

2
Blue

Jason Heath
(Season 10.Au'25) bk b Broadstrand Bono - Coney Peninsula Fb'23 Ir

3
White

Richard Rees
(Season Unknown) bebd b Crossfield Dusty - Caterham Stella Jy'23 Ir

4
Black

Seamus Cahill
(Season Unknown) bk b Ballymac Best - Paper Moon My'24 Ir

5
Orange

Carl Gardiner
be d Ballymac Cashout - Work Your Head Oc'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Belinda Green
bk d Ballymac Cashout - Vinegarhill Ruby Nv'23 Ir

Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

21:16 Race 12
500m (OR)

CORAL WINTER 500 MAIDENS
For greyhounds that have NOT won an Open race at the time of closing.

1st £300 + Trophy, Others £65 Total £625

BOWMERS BUDDY
Runs: 7  1sts: 0  2nds: 3

Mr.G.D.R.Bowmer,Mr.G.J.Bowmer,Mr.A.J.Williams

19.Feb 500 3 3.65 3343 3rd 2 Montalto Gift Rails&CrdRunUp,RanOn 29.71 N 35.1 5/1 OR 29.87
12.Feb 480 2 4.77 4556 6th 12¼ Ballymac Service (Newcl) SAw,Crowded1 28.69 -20 35.1 50/1 OR1 29.48
05.Feb 480 2 4.75 1333 2nd 7 Droopys Trigger (Newcl) RailsToMiddle,RanOn 28.78 -20 34.7 33/1 OR1 29.14
27.Jan 480 2 4.65 Solo (Newcl) Rails 29.35 -20 34.2 T Intro 29.15
22.Jan 500 1 3.69 2333 3rd 16½ Wastehouse Mix Railed,BadlyBumped1 29.49 -10 34.0 9/1 OR 30.72
11.Jan 500 2 3.66 2222 1st SH Bowmers Sheeran Rails,Middle&LedRunIn 29.89 -10 33.8 T2 *29.79

COLD BLOW LANE
Runs: 44  1sts: 8  2nds: 9

Selfpreservationsociety

21.Feb 500 2 3.72 5554 3rd 1¾ Razor Gun SAw,RailsToMiddle,RanOn 29.81 N 29.5 5/1 A2 29.95
06.Feb 500 2 3.68 2455 5th 4¾ Boom Boom Bullet RailsToMiddle,Crowded4 29.82 -10 29.6 7/2 A2 30.11
31.Jan 491 2 3.19 4555 5th 5 Emers Dasha (CPark) RlsToMid,Crd&FcdCk1 29.31 N 29.5 22/1 OR 29.72
21.Jan 500 2 3.60 1111 1st 4¼ Roanna Zara EP,RailsToMiddle,ALed 29.90 -20 29.3 15/8F A3 *29.70
02.Jan 500 1 3.68 3344 2nd 1½ Romeo Havok Rls-Mid,Crd1,MidRnIn,RnOn 29.63 +10 29.2 10/11F A3 29.85
20.Dec 695 1 14.91 4555 6th 9¼ Azura Skye Baulked1 42.11 +15 29.1 13/8F OR 43.01

AVARUA SARAH
Runs: 23  1sts: 7  2nds: 6

Mr.J.P.Buttrick

19.Feb 500 2 3.57 2222 2nd 5 Snazzy Mary Rails,Crowded1 29.54 N 28.9 1/1 OR 29.95
12.Feb 500 1 3.58 2111 2nd ½ Untold Aave EP,Rails,LedRnUpToRnIn 29.63 N 28.9 11/8 OR *29.67
04.Feb 500 1 3.61 3111 2nd 1¾ Untold Aave EP,Crowded&Led1To4 29.49 +20 29.0 7/1 A1 29.84
30.Jan 500 1 3.54 1111 1st 1 Harlequin Paul Rails,AlwaysLed 30.10 -20 28.9 9/2 A1 29.90
24.Jan 500 1 3.61 1111 1st 2½ Tommys Goodtime EP,Railed,ALed 29.94 N 28.9 6/4F A2 29.94
09.Jan 500 1 3.61 2222 2nd 5½ Seomra Benji Railed,CrowdedRunUp&1 29.93 -30 29.2 4/1 A2 30.08

BRIDIES SHOW
Runs: 9  1sts: 5  2nds: 2

Check Your Cholesterol Syndicate

20.Feb 285 1 3-1- 1st 3¾ Miruts Yifter EarlyPace,Rails,SnLed 16.78 N 28.8 8/11F D3 16.78
04.Feb 285 2 1-1- 2nd 1¼ Moving Force Railed,LedToRunIn 16.73 +10 28.7 T2 xLame 16.94
27.Dec 500 1 3.58 3223 4th 6½ Rebel California Rails,ClearRun 29.52 N 29.1 4/1 A3 30.04
14.Dec 500 1 3.58 2111 1st 1¾ Citizen King EP,Railed,Led¼ 29.75 +10 29.1 9/4 A4 *29.85
05.Dec 500 1 3.58 1111 1st 2½ Copacabana EP,Railed,ALed 29.84 +10 29.1 15/8J A7 29.94
27.Nov 500 1 3.72 5111 1st 3¾ Punkrockrhapsody SAw,Railed,Crowded&Led1 30.38 -10 28.9 13/8F A10 30.28

JACKPOT BLUE
Runs: 12  1sts: 1  2nds: 5

Mrs.A.J.Ingram

21.Feb 500 1 3.80 5544 4th 4 Droopys Prospect SAw,Middle2,Crowded¾ 29.73 N 32.8 9/4 A2 30.06
12.Feb 500 1 3.74 4445 5th 5 Dave Allthe Way SAw,Rails,Crowded1&4 29.73 N 32.6 5/1 OR3 30.13
05.Feb 500 1 3.66 4322 2nd 4½ Dave Allthe Way CrowdedStart,Blk1&2 29.70 N 32.8 9/2 OR3 30.07
01.Feb 500 2 3.72 5443 3rd 1¾ Exotic Princess SAw,RlsToMid,RanOn 29.63 +10 33.3 15/8 A2 29.87
22.Jan 500 3 3.65 5444 4th 4½ Limp Rocket SAw,Railed,Crowded1&¼ 29.69 -10 33.2 3/1 OR 29.96
03.Jan 500 4 3.57 3333 2nd 1¾ Timeless Times RailsToMiddle,AlwaysHandy 29.31 +10 32.9 6/1 OR3 *29.55

FINCHOGUE FURY (M)
Runs: 0  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.J.Donohoe,Mr.D.S.Lawrence,Mr.T.O'Donnell

19.Feb 285 3 3-3- 3rd 4¼ Fantasy Alex RailsToMiddle,ClearRun 16.58 N 31.9 T3 16.93
12.Feb 285 3 3-3- 3rd 4½ Annual Mason SlowAway,Rails 16.79 N 31.5 T3 17.15
29.Dec 525 5 3.35 4443 2nd 1.50 Trimmer Tune (Ennsc) 29.15 N 30.8 5/2 A1 29.25
22.Dec 525 4 3.29 4444 3rd 2.25 Karlow Blaze (Ennsc) ClrRn,RnOn 28.72 N 30.8 5/2 A1 28.88
18.Dec 525 2 3.24 3211 1st 5.5 Misterin Sam (Ennsc) Crd 1,StyOn 29.03 N 31.3 2/1 A1 29.03
27.Nov 525 2 3.40 5532 2nd 4.50 Cosy Bridie (Ennsc) SlAw,RnOn 28.90 N 32.2 6/4 A2 29.21
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  Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

A Derek Knight
(Ssn Suppressed) bd b Ballymac Anton - Old Fort Dakota My'23 Ir

B Seamus Cahill
(Season Unknown) bk b Droopys Sydney - Miles Of Smiles Jn'22 Ir

C Seamus Cahill
be d Good News - Sporting Riviera Sp'21 Ir

RESERVES
 

Thursday, 26 February 2026 - Meeting 40

BREAK POINT
Runs: 21  1sts: 3  2nds: 6

Mr.D.N.Sains

18.Feb 500 2 3.66 4433 2nd 1¼ Razldazl Royco RlsToMid,Crowded1 29.40 +20 28.9 11/10F A2 29.70
05.Feb 695 2 14.38 3112 4th 4 Yougo Jenny EP,RlsToMid,Ld3To5 42.80 N 28.5 4/6F OR 43.13
23.Jan 500 2 3.70 4422 2nd Hd Playit Cool Trig RlsToMid,Crd1To¼,ChlRnIn 29.60 +10 29.2 11/8F A2 29.72

JOIN IN
Runs: 83  1sts: 15  2nds: 18

South North And East Lads

20.Feb 500 1 3.76 4554 1st Nk Turbine Tynamite Railed,FinishedWell 30.05 N 31.5 15/8F A4 30.05
14.Feb 500 1 3.76 3555 4th 1 Backoftheline Railed,Crowded3 29.92 N 31.4 15/8J A4 29.99
07.Feb 500 1 3.70 4444 2nd 1¾ Azura Skye SAw,Railed,RnOn 29.74 +10 31.6 7/4 A4 29.98

SPORTING PEGASUS
Runs: 100  1sts: 15  2nds: 25

Keylight Hire Ltd

20.Feb 500 1 3.76 3222 2nd 1¼ Melbury Curly Rails,EveryChance 29.94 N 34.0 10/3 A3 30.04
04.Feb 500 1 3.73 3333 3rd 3½ Rioja Minstrel Railed,Crowded2 29.70 +10 33.9 9/2 A3 30.09
28.Jan 500 2 3.71 4455 4th 7¾ Gorgeous Girl Rails,Crowded2 29.66 N 33.6 7/1 A3 30.29


